and compliance culture, talent management and build the reputation of the Company.  

3. Remuneration proposed: 

a)      Base Salary 

In consideration of the performance of his duties, the Company shall pay to Mr. Kamal Taneja, 
gross remuneration of an amount not exceeding Rs. 3,26,49,216/- (Rupees Three crores twenty-
six lakhs forty-nine thousand two hundred sixteen only) per annum (hereinafter referred to as 
‘Base Salary’), with such increments as may be approved by the Board of Directors (which 
includes any Committee thereof) from time to time. The gross remuneration would comprise 
of Basic salary, House Rent allowance, Personal allowance, Leave Travel assistance and other